analysis with the optimization of objective function. In this analysis, not only the optimum values

of independent variables are calculated but also the independent variables which are most sensitive

for the variation of objective function are evaluated.

In our case, the objective function is coefficient of performance. The primary independent

variables are temperature of generator, absorber and condenser. As explained above, these three

parameters considerably affect the values of COP. The temperature of cabin is set to 20 OC as per

the requirement and the ambient temperature is considered to be 40 OC. For the optimization of

objective function, firstly the maximization of COP is selected from the Min/Max command and

61

the temperatures of generator, absorber and change in condenser are selected to be the independent

variables. After selecting the ‘Variable Metric Method’ for optimization, the bounds for the

selected independent variables are entered. For sensitivity analysis, the independent variables are

varied ±10% from their optimum value to evaluate the correlation between the COP and variation

in independent variables.

Table 4 Sensitivity Analysis Table

Vary -10% COP Optimum +10% COP
DT_cond 16.18 0.7584 17.68 19.18 0.7583
T_abs 20 0.7587 20 22 0.7477
T_gen 90 0.7587 90 97 0.7305

It can be seen in Table 4, all the independent variables are varied over the range of ±10% to check

the effect in COP value. It was observed, COP was sensitive to generator temperature the most.

The maximum value of COP at the given condition is 0.7587 at optimum values of independent

variables.

62

CHAPTER-6

Conclusion and Recommendation
A vapour absorption refrigeration cycle using an ammonia-water mixture as the working fluid pair

has been examined in this work. The system is integrated with a truck diesel engine which delivers